Saskatchewan
Horse Federation

EC General Performance/Western and

Hunter/Hack/Equitation Judge Clinics

Registration Form

Dates: General Performance/Western-April 5 & 6, 2019
Hunter/Hack/Equitation — April 7, 2019

Clinician: Tracy Dopko

Location: Comfort Suites — 203 Bill Hunter Ave, Saskatoon, SK

Name:

Address:

City:

Postal Code:

Email

Phone Number:

SHF Number:

Are you an EC Carded Judge? () Yes () No
If yes; what EC Judge card(s) do you hold?
If no; are you interested in becoming an EC Carded Judge? () Yes () No

Are you and SHF Provincial Judge? () Yes () No
If no; are you interested in becoming an SHF Provincial Judge? () Yes () No

[] Ec General Performance/Western Judge Clinic April 5 & 6, 2019 - $200.00

[] Ec General Hunter/Hack/Equitation Judge Clinic April 7, 2019 - $150.00

[] BOTH EC Judge Clinics April 5, 6 and 7, 2019 - $300.00

REGISTRATION FORM and FULL PAYMENT DUE BY: March 27, 2019



All Fees are Non-Refundable

O Payment by Cheque / Cash in the amount of $ enclosed
Please make cheque payable to: Saskatchewan Horse Federation

O Payment by E-transfer will be sent in the amount of $
Email to technicaldirector@saskhorse.ca (please use your SHF# as your security answer)

O Payment by Credit Card (Visa / Master Card Only) in the amount of $

Card Number:

Expiry: CSv:

Card Holder Name (print):
Authorizes Saskatchewan Horse Federation to charge his/her/business credit card $210.00 as indicated
above.

Signature:

About the Clinics:

These clinics are open to all individuals in the General Performance and Western Disciplines as well as
Hunter/Hack/Equitation Disciplines whether you wish to obtain or update your EC Judging Card(s) or Provincial
Official certification. The General Performance Judge clinic will focus on judging and scoring Reining patterns,
Hunter rounds, Jumper rounds, Western Riding patterns, Western Horsemanship, Showmanship, Halter and
Trail Horse classes. The Hunter/Hack/Equitation Judge Clinic will focus on judging hunters, conformation, handy
hunters, hunter derbies & classics, hunt seat equitation and medal classes, hack division and learning how to
mark your cards.

These clinics will also be of great value to any competitor, trainer, coach or parent interested in improving
competition scores.

About the Clinician:

Tracy Dopko is an Equestrian Canada Senior General Performance, Western, Hunter, Hack, Hunt Seat Equitation,
Breed Sport & Welsh Pony judge, recorded Jumper judge and an EC Senior Steward. She is also carded with USEF
in Hunter, Hunter Breeding, Hunt Seat Equitation, Western, Welsh, Connemara & Friesian. She has officiated
throughout Western Canada & the Yukon, as well as in many U.S. States such as New York, California, Virginia &
Oklahoma. Tracy has a long history of showing in hunter/jumpers, dressage, western pleasure, trail, pleasure
driving, English pleasure and breed halter classes and is an avid breeder of Warmbloods, hunter ponies, and
Welsh Cobs.

*See Clinic Schedules on the following pages*


mailto:technicaldirector@saskhorse.ca

GENERAL PERFORMANCE SEMINAR

Friday April 5t", 2019

3:00 pm
3:45 pm
4:30 pm
4:45 pm
5:30 pm
6:15 pm
6:45 pm
7:45 pm
8:30 pm
9:15 pm
9:30 pm
10:30 pm

Ethics/Conduct/Duties as A Judge/Working with Your Steward
Conformation classes

BREAK

Western Pleasure

English Pleasure/Road Hack/Show Hack
SUPPER (Working)

Hunters

Hunter Under Saddle/Hunter Hack
Hunt Seat Equitation

BREAK

Jumpers

SESSION 1 ENDS

Saturday April 6", 2019

9:00 am
10:15 am
10:30am
11:15am
12:00 pm
12:30 am
1:30 pm
2:30 pm
2:45 pm
3:00 pm
3:15pm
3:45 pm
4:00 pm

Reining

BREAK

Western Riding

Trail Horse

LUNCH

Showmanship

Western Horsemanship

Command Class

Western Speed Events

BREAK

Equestrian Canada GP/Western Officials Requirements
General discussion, hand out exams & conclusion
SESSION 2 ENDS



HUNTER, HACK & EQUITATION CLINIC

Sunday April 7t", 2019

8:00 am Officials’ Ethics/Conduct
Duties as A Judge/Working with Your Steward
Return-to-Play Protocol

8:45 am Hunter Form and Movement
Soundness and the Jog
Judging Conformation

9:30am BREAK

9:45 am Scoring Hunters
Marking Your Card
Judging Hunters

12:00 pm LUNCH (Working)

12:30 pm Handy Hunter
Hunter Classics & Derbies
Judging Hunters

2:45 pm BREAK
3:00 pm Hunter Under Saddle
Judging the Hack Division
4:00 pm Hunt Seat Equitation
Rider’s Position
Scoring
Medal Classes
4:45 pm Steps for Licensing and Promotion

Learner Judging
5:00 pm END



