

EC General Performance/Western and Hunter/Hack/Equitation Judge Clinics

Registration Form

Dates: General Performance/Western-April 5 & 6, 2019

Hunter/Hack/Equitation – April 7, 2019

Clinician: Tracy Dopko

Location: Comfort Suites - 203 Bill Hunter Ave, Saskatoon, SK

Name:	
Address:	
City:	
Postal Code:	
Email	
Phone Number:	
SHF Number:	
	dge?
Are you and SHF Province If no; are you interested	ial Judge? () Yes () No in becoming an SHF Provincial Judge? () Yes () No
☐ <u>EC General Pe</u>	erformance/Western Judge Clinic April 5 & 6, 2019 - \$200.00
EC General H	unter/Hack/Equitation Judge Clinic April 7, 2019 - \$150.00
☐ BOTH EC Judg	<u>se Clinics April 5, 6 and 7, 2019 - \$300.00</u>

REGISTRATION FORM and FULL PAYMENT DUE BY: March 27th, 2019

All Fees are Non-Refundable		
☐ Payment by Cheque / Cash in the amount of \$ enclosed Please make cheque payable to: Saskatchewan Horse Federation		
☐ Payment by E-transfer will be sent in the amount of \$ Email to technicaldirector@saskhorse.ca (please use your SHF# as your security answer)		
☐ Payment by Credit Card (Visa / Master Card Only) in the amount of \$		
Card Number:		
Expiry:		
Card Holder Name (print): Authorizes Saskatchewan Horse Federation to charge his/her/business credit card \$210.00 as indicated above.		
Signature:		

About the Clinics:

These clinics are open to all individuals in the General Performance and Western Disciplines as well as Hunter/Hack/Equitation Disciplines whether you wish to obtain or update your EC Judging Card(s) or Provincial Official certification. The *General Performance Judge clinic* will focus on judging and scoring Reining patterns, Hunter rounds, Jumper rounds, Western Riding patterns, Western Horsemanship, Showmanship, Halter and Trail Horse classes. The *Hunter/Hack/Equitation Judge Clinic* will focus on judging hunters, conformation, handy hunters, hunter derbies & classics, hunt seat equitation and medal classes, hack division and learning how to mark your cards.

These clinics will also be of great value to any competitor, trainer, coach or parent interested in improving competition scores.

About the Clinician:

Tracy Dopko is an Equestrian Canada Senior General Performance, Western, Hunter, Hack, Hunt Seat Equitation, Breed Sport & Welsh Pony judge, recorded Jumper judge and an EC Senior Steward. She is also carded with USEF in Hunter, Hunter Breeding, Hunt Seat Equitation, Western, Welsh, Connemara & Friesian. She has officiated throughout Western Canada & the Yukon, as well as in many U.S. States such as New York, California, Virginia & Oklahoma. Tracy has a long history of showing in hunter/jumpers, dressage, western pleasure, trail, pleasure driving, English pleasure and breed halter classes and is an avid breeder of Warmbloods, hunter ponies, and Welsh Cobs.

See Clinic Schedules on the following pages

GENERAL PERFORMANCE SEMINAR

Friday April 5th, 2019

3:00 pm	Ethics/Conduct/Duties as A Judge/Working with Your Steward
3:45 pm	Conformation classes
4:30 pm	BREAK
4:45 pm	Western Pleasure
5:30 pm	English Pleasure/Road Hack/Show Hack
6:15 pm	SUPPER (Working)
6:45 pm	Hunters
7:45 pm	Hunter Under Saddle/Hunter Hack
8:30 pm	Hunt Seat Equitation
9:15 pm	BREAK
9:30 pm	Jumpers
10:30 pm	SESSION 1 ENDS

Saturday April 6th, 2019

9:00 am	Reining
10:15 am	BREAK
10:30 am	Western Riding
11:15 am	Trail Horse
12:00 pm	LUNCH
12:30 am	Showmanship
1:30 pm	Western Horsemanship
2:30 pm	Command Class
2:45 pm	Western Speed Events
3:00 pm	BREAK
3:15 pm	Equestrian Canada GP/Western Officials Requirements
3:45 pm	General discussion, hand out exams & conclusion
4:00 pm	SESSION 2 ENDS

HUNTER, HACK & EQUITATION CLINIC

Sunday April 7th, 2019

8:00 am Officials' Ethics/Conduct

Duties as A Judge/Working with Your Steward

Return-to-Play Protocol

8:45 am Hunter Form and Movement

Soundness and the Jog Judging Conformation

9:30 am BREAK

9:45 am Scoring Hunters

Marking Your Card Judging Hunters

12:00 pm LUNCH (Working)

12:30 pm Handy Hunter

Hunter Classics & Derbies

Judging Hunters

2:45 pm BREAK

3:00 pm Hunter Under Saddle

Judging the Hack Division

4:00 pm Hunt Seat Equitation

Rider's Position

Scoring

Medal Classes

4:45 pm Steps for Licensing and Promotion

Learner Judging

5:00 pm END